

For Immediate Release May 19, 2017

Halton Healthcare seeking daytime volunteers at Milton District Hospital: Attend an Information Session

Halton Healthcare is seeking new and enthusiastic volunteers to join Milton District Hospital as we prepare to open the doors to the new hospital expansion in October 2017.

"Our volunteers are passionate about making a positive difference in the health of others," said Janet Skupsky, Chief Operating Officer, Milton District Hospital. "They help improve the patient experience within our hospital and behind the scenes – some of them assist directly or indirectly in supporting patient care, some with fundraising initiatives and others take on leadership roles."

Excitement is building in the Milton community about the hospital expansion. Volunteers help to create a truly patient and family-centered care environment and experience, and play a vital part in the following key areas:

- directing visitors;
- assisting at the bedside;
- preparing materials behind the scenes;
- running the gift shops; and
- providing additional support to many other programs and initiatives.

Attend a Volunteer Information Session

Join us and learn about new weekday volunteer opportunities for adults – and make a difference in your community:

- May 30, 2017 at 2:00 p.m. or
- June 19, 2017 at 1:00 p.m. (in the MDH classroom)

All public access is from 725 Bronte Street South only. Free parking will be available, no registration required.

About Halton Healthcare

Halton Healthcare is a progressive healthcare organization comprised of three community hospitals - Georgetown Hospital (GH), Milton District Hospital (MDH) and Oakville Trafalgar Memorial Hospital (OTMH). Together these hospitals provide healthcare services to more than 350,000 residents in the communities of Halton Hills, Milton and Oakville. With an outstanding reputation as a workplace of choice and a good community partner, Halton Healthcare's hospitals have been recognized for their best practices in a number of patient safety and patient care initiatives. For more information, please visit <u>www.haltonhealthcare.com</u> Follow us on Twitter @HaltonHlthcare and Facebook

Media Contact

Kari Veno Senior Communications Consultant Communications & Public Affairs Halton Healthcare Tel: 905-845-2571, ext. 3861 kveno@haltonhealthcare.com